
Petitioner Respondent

P1
C.P.(CAA)/104(KB)2021

            In

C.A.(CAA)/23(KB)2021

For Corrigendum
Sec. 230-232 - 

Second Motion
ADWITA FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR JAYSHRI TULSYAN

NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL                                                

KOLKATA BENCH

 DAILY CAUSE LIST                                                                                          

In respect of all matters, professionals are requested to ensure that their documents are filed on 

the e-filing portal positively, failing which the matters may not be taken up for hearing.

              Shri Harish Chander Suri Hon'ble Member(T)

CORAM: Shri Rajasekhar V.K., Hon'ble Member(J)

DIVISION BENCH                                                              

TIME : 10.30 A.M.

CISCO WEBEX LINK: https://ncltkolkata.webex.com/meet/registrar-kol

CISCO WEBEX ID: 1763455564

ONLY THE LD.COUNSEL APPEARING IN THE CASE CALLED OUT WILL PUT THEIR MIC. ON, AND NONE ELSE. ALL PROFESSIONALS ARE 

REQUESTED TO COOPERATE TO AVOID DISTURBANCE IN HEARING AND SMOOTH FUNCTIONING OF THE BENCH. IN CASE ANY 

PERSON KEEPS THE MIC ON EXCEPT WHEN IT IS THE PERSON'S TURN TO SPEAK, THE PERSON CONCERNED WILL BE LOGGED OFF 

WITHOUT WARNING.

DATE: 05.08.2021                                  MENTIONING OF ANY MATTERS MAY BE MADE BEFORE THE BENCH ON MONDAY AND THURSDAY ONLY                                                                            

SL. 

No.
CP/CA No. Purpose Section Name of Parties Remarks

Name of Legal Practitioner / 

Authorised Representative(s)

FOR PRONOUNCEMENT OF ORDER



P2 C.P. (IB)/1831(KB)2019 For Order
IBC under Sec 

7

ASHISH VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED

Vs.

NEELKAMAL GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

SIKDAR AND 

ASSOCIATES 

ADVOCATES

P3
COMP.APPL/100(KB)2021

            In

C.A.(CAA)/13(KB)2021

For Order
Sec. 230-232, 

Sec 234
TEA TIME LIMITED SWATI DALMIA

Note: This is for information of all concerned, including the professionals and the litigant public having cases pending in NCLT, Kolkata Bench, that NCLT Kolkata Bench is committed to 

administer justice to all for which various reformative steps are proposed to be taken. 

1. Anybody wishing to contribute may kindly send any suggestions for the smooth working of the Tribunal or 

any complaint against the Officer/Officials of the Tribunal for any malpractice or irregularities, may send these suggestions in confidence to the HOD in the e-mail id given below:- 

"hod-ncltkol@nclt.gov.in"

2. Advocates/Professionals /Authorized Representatives are requested to send their set of E-filing documents also by email in editable word format to the Registry email id registrar-

kol@nclt.gov.in . This is necessary as certain is parts/portions of the documents e-filed (in PDF) are required to be reproduced at our end for preparation of orders etc.

Although all efforts have been made to give accurate information in the Cause List, the possibility of an inadvertent error cannot be ruled out and regretted, if any. 



04/08/2021 Final Cause List

https://efiling.nclt.gov.in/nclt/mis/generate_causelist_html.php 1/6

DATE: 05.08.2021
TIME: 10:30 AM

Print              EXPORT CSV
BACK

NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL 
KOLKATA 

DAILY CAUSE LIST 
Court No 1

CORAM1:1. Rajasekhar V.K, Member(J) 
                 2. Harish Chander Suri, Member(T) 

S.
No. Case No. Purpose Section Name of Parties        Name of Legal

Practitioner Remarks

Supplementary

1.
IA/525(KB)2021 
            In 
C.P.
(IB)/170(KB)2017

Admission Sec 60(5) 

M/S. RBL BANK LTD  
Vs.

 
MBL INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

& ORS.

SINHA SHREY
NIKHILESH 

2.

IA/605(KB)2021 
            In 
C.P.
(IB)/1369(KB)201
8

Admission Sec 60(5) 

SYDARSHAN AGENCIES
PRIVATE LIMITED 

Vs.
 

LTS PLASTICS INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED

RAHUL
PARASRAMPURIA 

3.

IA/594(KB)2021 
            In 
C.P.
(IB)/1370(KB)201
8

Admission Sec 60(5) 

BANK OF BARODA 
Vs.

 
SHRI BADRINARAYAN
ALLOYS AND STEELS

LIMITED

NIMISHA AGARWAL 

4. C.P.
(IB)/73(KB)2021

Admission IBC under Sec
7

SURANA MERCANTILES PVT.
LTD. 
Vs.

 
SUGAM GRIHA NIRMAAN

LTD.

RANJIT RAJAK 
RANJIT RAJAK 

5.
IA/460(KB)2021 
            In 
C.P.
(IB)/701(KB)2017

Admission Sec 60(5) 

MR. SURESH NARAYAN
SINGH  

Vs.
 

TAYO ROLLS LIMITED

AKASH SHARMA  

6.

CONT.A./4(KB)202
1 
            In 
C.P.
(IB)/391(KB)2018

Admission Rule 11 of
NCLT, 2016 

JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES
LIMITED 

Vs.
 

SHRIRAMRATHI STEELS
PRIVATE LIMITED

SWETA MOHANTY 

7. C.P.
(IB)/74(KB)2021

Admission IBC Under
Sec 9 

MANGILAL SUTHAR 
Vs.

 
GANAPATI INDIA

INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

NARAYAN THAKUR 

8. C.P.
(IB)/75(KB)2021

Admission IBC Under
Sec 9 

VIDHIVIDHAN ENGINEERS 
Vs.

 
AMIT MINES PRIVATE

LIMITED

PETITIONER IN-
PERSON 

9.
C.P.
(IB)/76(KB)2021

Admission IBC Under
Sec 9 

ABB POWER PRODUCTS AND
SYSTEMS INDIA LIMITED 

Vs.
 

SIGMA-C INFRASTRUCTURE
PRIVATE LIMITED

KIRAN SHARMA 

javascript:window.print();
javascript:window.toCsv()
https://efiling.nclt.gov.in/nclt/mis/causelist.php


04/08/2021 Final Cause List

https://efiling.nclt.gov.in/nclt/mis/generate_causelist_html.php 2/6

10. C.P.
(IB)/77(KB)2021

Admission IBC Under
Sec 9 

M/S RAJDHANI PVIVATE LTD 
Vs.

 
M/S SHIV SAI METAL
PRODUCTS PVT LTD

ROHIT GOEL 

11. C.P.
(IB)/78(KB)2021

Admission IBC Under
Sec 9 

M/S INDO LAMINATES PVT.
LTD.  
Vs.

 
M/S SWASTIK FOREST
PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

KAVITA JHA 

12. C.P.
(IB)/79(KB)2021

Admission IBC Under
Sec 9 

MAA BHAWANI CONCRETE
WORKS 

Vs.
 

VENUS CONTROLS &
SWITCHGEAR PRIVATE

LIMITED

ARYAA CHATTERJEE 

13. C.P.
(IB)/132(KB)2021

Admission IBC Under
Sec 9 

SURESH MORE SOLE
PROPRIETOR OF KIRAN

TRADERS 
Vs.

 
SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE

LIMITED

MADHUJA BARMAN 

14.
IA/549(KB)2021 
            In 
C.P.
(IB)/69(KB)2018

Admission Sec 60(5) 
GLOBAL COKE LIMITED  

Vs.
 ABHISHEK GUPTA 

15. C.P.
(IB)/80(KB)2021

Admission IBC Under
Sec 10 

MALLICK PROJECTS PVT LTD 
Vs.

 
SANWAL TIBREWAL 

16. C.P.
(IB)/130(KB)2021

Admission IBC Under
Sec 10 

BANGER TECH PRIVATE
LIMITED 

Vs.
 

SHARMA AND
SHARMA 
ARJUN ASTHANA 
UJJAINI CHATTERJEE 

17.
CP/111(KB)2021

Admission
Sub-Section
(1) 0f Section
66.

SPARTAN ONLINE PRIVATE
LIMITED 

Vs.
 

MANISH GHIA AND
ASSOCIATES 

Ordinary

101.

C.P.
(IB)/363(KB)2017 

IA/207(KB)2019 

IA/280(KB)2019 

IA/1010(KB)2019

Further
Consideration

IBC under Sec
7

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK  
Vs.

 
DIVYAJYOTI SPONGE IRON

PRIVATE LIMITED

RANJIT
CHOWDHARY  

102.
C.P.
(IB)/126(KB)2019 

IA/228(KB)2021

Further
Consideration

IBC under Sec
7
(CIRP)

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK  
Vs.

 
LINUS AGROVENTURES

PRIVATE LIMITED

RAMESH CHANDRA
PRUSTI 

103.

C.P.
(IB)/204(KB)2019 

IA/208(KB)2021 

IA/181(KB)2021

Further
Consideration

IBC under Sec
7
(CIRP)

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK
LIMITED  

Vs.
 

MULTIPLE HOTELS PRIVATE
LIMITED

HSA 



04/08/2021 Final Cause List

https://efiling.nclt.gov.in/nclt/mis/generate_causelist_html.php 3/6

104.
C.P.
(IB)/446(KB)2019 

IA/60(KB)2021

Further
Consideration

IBC under Sec
7

KANHAIYA ENTERPRISE  
Vs.

 
SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES

LIMITED

INDIA LAW  

105. C.P.
(IB)/1283(KB)201
9

Further
Consideration

IBC under Sec
7

STATE BANK OF INDIA  
Vs.

 
BALAJI ELECTOSTEEL

LIMITED

SANTOSH MAHATO 

106. C.P.
(IB)/1929(KB)201
9

Further
Consideration

IBC under Sec
7

UCO BANK  
Vs.

 
LIMTEX TEA & INDUSTRY

LIMITED

SANDERSONS AND
MORGANS  

107. C.P.
(IB)/9(KB)2020

Further
Consideration

IBC under Sec
7

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK  
Vs.

 
BURNPUR CEMENT LIMITED

KHAITAN AND CO
LLP 

108. C.P.
(IB)/140(KB)2021

Further
Consideration

IBC under Sec
7

ELECTROPARTS (INDIA)
PRIVATE LIMITED 

Vs.
 

VIDEOCON INFINITY
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE

LIMITED

DEBABRATA
GANGULY 

109. C.P.
(IB)/139(KB)2021

Further
Consideration Section 95(1) 

ELECTROPARTS (INDIA)
PRIVATE LIMITED 

Vs.
 

RAJKUMAR NANDLAL DHOOT

DEBABRATA
GANGULY 

110.

C.P.
(IB)/173(KB)2017 

IA/200(KB)2019 

IA/583(KB)2021

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

BERGER PAINTS INDIA
LIMITED  

Vs.
 

PRECISION ENGINEERS &
FEBRICATORS PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROHIT JALAN  

111.
IA/555(KB)2019 
            In 
C.P.
(IB)/446(KB)2017

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

SHREESHYAM METALIKS
PRIVATE LIMITED  

Vs.
 

CONCAST STEEL & POWER
LIMITED

ADHEESH AGARWAL 

112. C.P.
(IB)/1313(KB)201
9

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

INDIAN STAVES
MANUFACTURING CO. PVT.

LTD. 
Vs.

 
DELTA LTD

KISHALAYA GHOSH 

113. C.P.
(IB)/1699(KB)201
9

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

THE MINING INDUSTRIAL
CORPORATION

Vs.
 

MADHUSHREE INDUSTRIES
PRIVATE LIMITED

SOURAV JAIN  

114. C.P.
(IB)/1745(KB)201
9

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

BEEKAY INDUSTRIAL
CORPORATION  

Vs.
 

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES
LIMITED

PARASRAMPURIA
ASSOCIATE 

115.
C.P.
(IB)/1818(KB)201
9

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

VENKETESH UDYOG  
Vs.

 
BIHARILAL GREENWOOD

PVT. LTD.

K N JANA 



04/08/2021 Final Cause List

https://efiling.nclt.gov.in/nclt/mis/generate_causelist_html.php 4/6

116.

C.P.
(IB)/1852(KB)201
9 

IA/78(KB)2021 

IA/469(KB)2021 

IA/577(KB)2021

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

VARIANT COMMERCIAL PVT.
LTD.  
Vs.

 
INDIAN MINING WORKS PVT.

LTD

CS MOHAN RAM
GOENKA 

117. C.P.
(IB)/1895(KB)201
9

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

MAHAVIR REAL SPACE PVT.
LTD  
Vs.

 
SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE

LTD.

SUCHITA SHARMA  

118.

C.P.
(IB)/1911(KB)201
9 

IA/235(KB)2021 

IA/290(KB)2021

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

AJIT SHARMA  
Vs.

 
HAIL TEA LTD.

BARNIK GHOSH  

119. C.P.
(IB)/2020(KB)201
9

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

PRAVEEN KUMAR AGARWAL  
Vs.

 
CITYLIFE RETAIL PVT.LTD.

VICTOR DUTTA 

120. C.P.
(IB)/2033(KB)201
9

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

SRVP FABRICA  
Vs.

 
SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES

LIMITED

AISHWARYA KUMAR
AWASTHI 

121. C.P.
(IB)/181(KB)2020

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

M/S. MAHAVIR SPINFAB
PRIVATE LIMITED 

Vs.
 

M/S. JIWANRAM
SHEODUTTRAI INDUSTRIES

PRIVATE LIMITED

SARADA HARIHARAN 

122. C.P.
(IB)/227(KB)2020

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 9 

VASUDHA PHARMA CHEM
LTD. 
Vs.

 
LA CHEMICO PVT. LTD.

SOUMAVA
MUKHERJEE 

123.

C.P.
(IB)/3(KB)2017 

IA/572(KB)2018 

IA/360(KB)2018 

IA/660(KB)2018 

IA/424(KB)2020 

IA/491(KB)2021 

IA/930(KB)2020 

IA/1058(KB)2020 

IA/1168(KB)2020 

IA/1467(KB)2020

Further
Consideration

IBC Under
Sec 10 

NICCO CORPORATION
LIMITED 

Vs.
 

MR KARTICK KUMAR
CHATTERJEE 

124.
C.A.
(CAA)/63(KB)2021

Further
Consideration

Sec. 230-232,
Sec 234 

RASHMI VANIJYA PRIVATE
LIMITED  
And

SWATI BAJAJ 
JYOTI MANDAL 



04/08/2021 Final Cause List

https://efiling.nclt.gov.in/nclt/mis/generate_causelist_html.php 5/6

 
SUBHOLAXMI FABRICS

PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs.

 

125. C.A.
(CAA)/67(KB)2021

Further
Consideration

Sec. 230-232,
Sec 234 

MUDRIKA GOODS PRIVATE
LIMITED 
And

 
DIPLOMAT LIMITED 

Vs.
 

AMIT PATNI 

126. C.P.
(CAA)/28(KB)2021

Further
Consideration

Sec. 230-232 -
Second
Motion 

SHANTINIKETAN SHELTER
PRIVATE LIMITED 

And
 

KARUKRIT MARKETING
PRIVATE LIMITED 

And
 

SARAWAGI BUILDERS
PRIVATE LIMITED 

And
 

BAGHBAAN COMMERCIAL
PRIVATE LIMITED 

And
 

NORTH BENGAL PROMOTERS
PRIVATE LIMITED 

Vs.
 

MEGHA MITTAL 

127.

C.P.
(CAA)/32(KB)2021
            In 
C.A.
(CAA)/997(KB)202
0

Further
Consideration

Sec. 230-232 -
Second
Motion 

NOVELTY COMMODITIES
PRIVATE LIMITED  

And
 

BASUNDHARA
WHOLESELLERS PRIVATE

LIMITED 
And

 
BHAGWATI WHOLESELLERS

PRIVATE LIMITED 
And

 
HRI REALTORS PVT LTD 

Vs.
 

RAM MAROO 

128.

C.P.
(CAA)/33(KB)2021
            In 
C.A.
(CAA)/940(KB)202
0

Further
Consideration

Sec. 230-232 -
Second
Motion 

DRONA RETAILERS PRIVATE
LIMITED 
And

 
PINKMUSK VINIMAY PRIVATE

LIMITED 
And

 
RAJLAKSHMI VANIJYA

PRIVATE LIMITED 
Vs.

 

RAM MAROO 

129.

C.P.
(CAA)/34(KB)2021
            In 
C.A.
(CAA)/1481(KB)20
20

Further
Consideration

Sec. 230-232,
Sec 234 

RANGOLI SAREES LIMITED 
Vs.

 
ABHISHEK SIKDAR  

130.
C.P.
(CAA)/37(KB)2021
            In 
C.A.
(CAA)/738(KB)202
0

Further
Consideration

Sec. 230-232 -
Second
Motion 

PISTIL VYAPAAR PRIVATE
LIMITED 
And

 
MARIGOLD BARTER PRIVATE

LIMITED 
And

 
PISTIL VYAPAAR PRIVATE

LIMITED 
And

PALLAB SAMAJDAR 



04/08/2021 Final Cause List

https://efiling.nclt.gov.in/nclt/mis/generate_causelist_html.php 6/6

 
GAGANDEEP COMMODITIES

TRADE PRIVATE LIMITED 
Vs.

 

131.
CP/563(KB)2019

Further
Consideration Sec 252 (3) 

INCOME TAX OFFICER  
Vs.

 
ROC, WB, & SHIVPUTRA
DISTRIBUTORS PVT. LTD.

RAHUL SARKAR  

132.
CP/570(KB)2019

Further
Consideration Sec 252 (3) 

INCOME TAX OFFICER 
Vs.

 
ROC W.B & SHIVKRIPA
SUPPLIERS PVT. LTD.

RAHUL SARKAR  

133.
COMP.APPL/423(K
B)2018 
            In 
CP/543(KB)2018

Further
Consideration Sec. 218(1) 

GOLDEN TOBACCO LTD 
Vs.

 
J P FINANCIAL SERVICES

PVT.LTD.

KHAITAN AND CO
LLP 

134.
CP/1407(KB)2018

Further
Consideration Sec. 14(1) 

RSB INDUSTRIES LTD.  
Vs.

 

CS ANIL KUMAR
DUBEY 

135.
CP/847(KB)2019

Further
Consideration Sec. 131(1) 

MONET SECURITIES PRIVATE
LIMITED  

Vs.
 

MKB AND
ASSOCIATES 

136.
CP/562(KB)2020

Further
Consideration Sec. 58(3) 

RUBY LAW  
Vs.

 
RAJLUXMI INVESTMENT &

TRADING COMPANY PRIVATE
LIMITED

PANKAJ AGARWAL 

137.

CP/143(KB)2017 

COMP.APPL/400(K
B)2017 

COMP.APPL/241(K
B)2018

Further
Consideration

Sec.
241(1),Sec.
242(4) 

RAJ SINGH CHOPRA & ORS.  
Vs.

 
SYLPACK VINCOM PVT.LTD. &

ORS

ADITYA KANODIA 

138.
CP/657(KB)2018 

COMP.APPL/763(K
B)2018

Further
Consideration

Sec.
241(1),Sec.
242(4) 

NARPAT SINGH SURANA  
Vs.

 
M.L. CHOPRA SHIPPING PVT.

LTD. & ORS

MONIKA DEY 

139.
CP/1093(KB)2020 

COMP.APPL/36(KB
)2021

Further
Consideration

Sec.
241(1),Sec.
242(4) 

MANOJ KUMAR SAHU 
Vs.

 
PALI HILLS BREWERIES

PRIVATE LIMITED

SIDDHARTHA
MURARKA 

Stamp


